Final Exam Schedule - Subject to change
Updated 10/25/24

CR#

613LEC

641LEC

724LEC

663LEC

856LEC

891LEC

690LEC

608LEC

839LEC

503LEC

503LEC

583LEC

654LEC

694LEC

859LEC

509LEC

509LEC

Sec

BAR

KOH

STE

LEW

SCH

BAR

Clv

FOR

MAC

123

456

MUT

MUT

ORO

TAY

56

34

Reg#

22020

18746

23102

23095

23092

23104

18740

18751

22766

23094

20875

22000

18806

23099

23169

18773

23100

Type

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

Title

Evidence

Insurance Law
American Legal
History |
International
Trade Law
Acquisitions
Transactions

Copyright
Alternative
Dispute

Federal Income
Tax

Bar Success:
Essay Writing

Contracts

Contracts

Int'l Business
Transaction
Business
Associations
Criminal Pro:
Adjudication
Bhternational
Criminal Law

Torts

Torts

Instructor
first name

Christine

Dan

Matt

Meredith

John Henry

Mark

Christen

Heidi

William

Tanya

Matthew

Makau

Athena

Anthony

Mihreteab

Clayton

Jorge

Instructor last
name

Bartholomew

Kohane

Steilen

Lewis

Schlegel

Bartholomew

Civiletto

Forman

MacDonald

Monestier

Dimick

Mutua

Mutua

O'Rourke

Taye

Masterman

Fabra-Zamora

Type of exam

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

In-class/non-ExamSoft

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

December 2nd - 13th

Date Start Time
12/2/2024 12:00pm
12/2/2024 9:00am
12/2/2024 9am
12/3/2024 10:00am
12/3/2024 10:00am

12/3/2024 10:00am

12/4/2024 11:00am

12/5/2024 10:00am

12/5/2024 10:00am
12/6/2024 12:30pm

12/6/2024 9:00am

12/6/2024 9:00am
12/9/2024 9:00am
12/9/2024 9:00am
12/9/2024 9:00am
12/10/2024 9:00am

12/10/2024 9:00am

End Time

3:00pm

12:30pm

1pm

2:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

3:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

4:30pm

12:30pm

1:00pm

12:30pm

12:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

12:00pm

Hours

3 hours

3.5 hours

4 hours

4 hours

3 hours

3 hours

4 hours

3 hours

3 hours

4 hours

3.5

4 hours

3.5 hours

3 hours

4 hours

4 hours

3 hours

Location

106

25

104

104

107

106

108

104

107

106

107 and 108

takeout

25

210

104

104 and 107

106



509LEC

564LEC

564LEC

647LEC

604LEC

610LEC

617LEC

740LEC

746LEC

501LEC

501LEC

612LEC

605LEC

722LEC

12

MOH

DOY

MUT

DRE

CHI

FOR

MUT

SEM

123

456

MEL

coL

SUG

20876

22083

18757

22206

18747

19709

18799

22012

23091

20874

21999

23093

22540

18744

Exam Policy and Procedures:

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

LEC

Torts

Legal Ethics and
Pro Respon
Legal Ethics and
Pro Respon
Law, Advocacy
& Social Change

Sports Law
Criminal Pro:
Investigation

Gratuitous
Transfers
Public
International

Patent Law

Civil Procedure

Civil Procedure

Constitutional
Law Il

Conflicts of Law
Mediation
Theory & Prac

Lucinda

Michael
Vincent

Athena

Nellie

Luis

Heidi

Makau

Amy

John

Amy

Tara

Theophilus

Steven

Finley

Mohun

Doyle

Mutua

Drew

Chiesa

Forman

Mutua

Semet

Giammatteo

Semet

Melish

Coleman

Sugarman

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)

Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)
Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)

Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)
Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Both Essay & Multiple Choice
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

Essay and/or Short Answer
(ExamSoft)

https://www.law.buffalo.edu/registrar/exam-policies-procedures/policies-proceedures.html

12/10/2024 10:00am

12/10/2024 10:00am

12/10/2024 10:00am

12/10/2024 9:00am

12/11/2024 9:00am

12/11/2024 10:00am

12/11/2024 11:00am

12/11/2024 10:00am

12/11/2024 11:00am

12/12/2024 9:00am

12/12/2024 9:00am

12/12/2024 11:00am

12/4

9am (12/4)
—9am
(12/5)

TBD -
11:59pm

9am (12/4)

2:00pm 4 hours
1:00pm 3 hours
1:00pm 3 hours
12:00pm 3 hours
12:00pm 3 hours
2:00pm 4 hours
2:00pm 3 hours
2:00pm 4 hours
2:00pm 3 hours
12:00pm 3 hours
1:00pm 4 hours
4:00pm 5 hours

9am (12/5) 24 hours

Takeout

108

25

12

Takeout

107

102

takeout

706

102 and 104

106

Takeout

Takeout

Takeout


https://www.law.buffalo.edu/registrar/exam-policies-procedures/policies-proceedures.html

