## Final Exam Schedule - Subject to change Updated 10/25/24

## December 2nd - 13th

					Instructor	Instructor last						
CR#	Sec	Reg#	Type	Title	first name	name	Type of exam	Date	Start Time	<b>End Time</b>	Hours	Location
							Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
613LEC	BAR	22020	LEC	Evidence	Christine	Bartholomew	(ExamSoft)	12/2/2024	12:00pm	3:00pm	3 hours	106
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
641LEC	кон	18746	LEC	Insurance Law	Dan	Kohane	(ExamSoft)	12/2/2024	9:00am	12:30pm	3.5 hours	25
				American Legal								
724LEC	STE	23102	LEC	History I	Matt	Steilen	In-class/non-ExamSoft	12/2/2024	9am	1pm	4 hours	104
				International			Essay and/or Short Answer					
663LEC	LEW	23095	LEC	Trade Law	Meredith	Lewis	(ExamSoft)	12/3/2024	10:00am	2:00pm	4 hours	104
				Acquisitions			Essay and/or Short Answer					
856LEC	SCH	23092	LEC	Transactions	John Henry	Schlegel	(ExamSoft)	12/3/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	107
							Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
891LEC	BAR	23104	LEC	Copyright	Mark	Bartholomew	(ExamSoft)	12/3/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	106
				Alternative			Essay and/or Short Answer					
690LEC	CIV	18740	LEC	Dispute	Christen	Civiletto	(ExamSoft)	12/4/2024	11:00am	3:00pm	4 hours	108
				Federal Income								
608LEC	FOR	18751	LEC	Tax	Heidi	Forman	Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)	12/5/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	104
				Bar Success:			Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
839LEC	MAC	22766	LEC	Essay Writing	William	MacDonald	(ExamSoft)	12/5/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	107
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
503LEC	123	23094	LEC	Contracts	Tanya	Monestier	(ExamSoft)	12/6/2024	12:30pm	4:30pm	4 hours	106
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
503LEC	456	20875	LEC	Contracts	Matthew	Dimick	(ExamSoft)	12/6/2024	9:00am	12:30pm	3.5	107 and 108
				Int'l Business			Essay and/or Short Answer					
583LEC	MUT	22000	LEC	Transaction	Makau	Mutua	(ExamSoft)	12/6/2024	9:00am	1:00pm	4 hours	takeout
				Business			Essay and/or Short Answer					
654LEC	MUT	18806	LEC	Associations	Athena	Mutua	(ExamSoft)	12/9/2024	9:00am	12:30pm	3.5 hours	25
				Criminal Pro:			Essay and/or Short Answer					
694LEC	ORO	23099	LEC	Adjudication	Anthony	O'Rourke	(ExamSoft)	12/9/2024	9:00am	12:00pm	3 hours	210
				International			Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
859LEC	TAY	23169	LEC	Criminal Law	Mihreteab	Taye	(ExamSoft)	12/9/2024	9:00am	1:00pm	4 hours	104
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
509LEC	56	18773	LEC	Torts	Clayton	Masterman	(ExamSoft)	12/10/2024	9:00am	1:00pm	4 hours	104 and 107
							Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
509LEC	34	23100	LEC	Torts	Jorge	Fabra-Zamora	(ExamSoft)	12/10/2024	9:00am	12:00pm	3 hours	106

							Essay and/or Short Answer					_
509LEC	12	20876	LEC	Torts	Lucinda	Finley	(ExamSoft)	12/10/2024	10:00am	2:00pm	4 hours	Takeout
				Land Ethina and								
FC41 FC	14011	22002	1.50	Legal Ethics and	N 4: -ll	N 4 = la	Maritim In Classics (France of th)	12/10/2021	10.00	1.00	2 h	100
564LEC	MOH	22083	LEC	Pro Respon	Michael	Mohun	Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)	12/10/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	108
564LEC	DOY	18757	1.50	Legal Ethics and Pro Respon	Vincent	Davile	Multiple Chains (Every Coft)	12/10/2024	10.00	1.00	2 h a	25
504LEC	DOY	18/5/	LEC	Law, Advocacy	Vincent	Doyle	Multiple Choice (ExamSoft) Essay and/or Short Answer	12/10/2024	10:00am	1:00pm	3 hours	25
C471.FC	NALIT	22200	LEC		0 + la a a a	N.A tu . o	' '	12/10/2024	0.000	12.00	2 h a	12
647LEC	IVIUT	22206	LEC	& Social Change	Atnena	Mutua	(ExamSoft)	12/10/2024	9:00am	12:00pm	3 hours	12
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
604LEC	DRE	18747	LEC	Sports Law	Nellie	Drew	(ExamSoft)	12/11/2024	0,0000	12:00pm	3 hours	Takeout
604LEC	DRE	10/4/	LEC	Criminal Pro:	iveille	Drew	(Examisort)	12/11/2024	9.00aiii	12.00pm	5 110015	Takeout
610LEC	СНІ	19709	LEC	Investigation	Luis	Chiesa	Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)	12/11/2024	10:00am	2:00pm	4 hours	107
OTOLLC	CIII	19709	LLC	investigation	Luis	Cillesa	ividitiple choice (Examsort)	12/11/2024	10.00aiii	2.00pm	4110013	107
				Gratuitous								
617LEC	E∩R	18799	LEC	Transfers	Heidi	Forman	Multiple Choice (ExamSoft)	12/11/2024	11·00am	2:00pm	3 hours	102
OITELC	TOK	18755	LLC	Public	riciui	Toman	Essay and/or Short Answer	12/11/2024	11.000111	2.00pm	Jilouis	102
740LEC	MIIT	22012	LEC	International	Makau	Mutua	(ExamSoft)	12/11/2024	10·00am	2:00pm	4 hours	takeout
740220	10101	22012	LLC	international	Wiakaa	Widtad	(Exampore)	12/11/2024	10.000111	2.00pm	Tilouis	takeout
							Essay and/or Short Answer					
746LEC	SEM	23091	LEC	Patent Law	Amy	Semet	(ExamSoft)	12/11/2024	11:00am	2:00pm	3 hours	706
					· · · · · · · ·		Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
501LEC	123	20874	LEC	Civil Procedure	John	Giammatteo	(ExamSoft)	12/12/2024	9:00am	12:00pm	3 hours	102 and 10
								, , ,				
							Both Essay & Multiple Choice					
501LEC	456	21999	LEC	Civil Procedure	Amy	Semet	(ExamSoft)	12/12/2024	9:00am	1:00pm	4 hours	106
				Constitutional	,		Essay and/or Short Answer					
612LEC	MEL	23093	LEC	Law II	Tara	Melish	(ExamSoft)	12/12/2024	11:00am	4:00pm	5 hours	Takeout
								12/4				
								9am (12/4)				
							Essay and/or Short Answer	– 9am				
605LEC	COL	22540	LEC	Conflicts of Law	Theophilus	Coleman	(ExamSoft)	(12/5)	9am (12/4)	9am (12/5)	24 hours	Takeout
				Mediation	·			TBD -	, . <i>,</i>	, , ,		
722LEC	SUG	18744	LEC	Theory & Prac	Steven	Sugarman		11:59pm				Takeout

Exam Policy and Procedures: <a href="https://www.law.buffalo.edu/registrar/exam-policies-procedures/policies-procedures.html">https://www.law.buffalo.edu/registrar/exam-policies-procedures/policies-procedures.html</a>